TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM583096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wit Dot Media, Inc.		04/13/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Onno Faber		
Street Address:	2447 POST STREET		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94114		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: NETHERLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5233438	TAPSTACK
Registration Number:	4608116	DING DONG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2211651.120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademark assignment wit dot onno faber#page1.tif source=trademark assignment wit dot onno faber#page2.tif source=trademark assignment wit dot onno faber#page3.tif

EXHIBIT 6.2(iii)

TO ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of April 13, 2020, by and between Wit Dot Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller") and Onno Faber ("Buyer"). Seller and Buyer are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 13, 2020 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used without definitions herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, Seller has agreed to sell to Buyer, and Buyer has agreed to acquire from Seller, all of Seller's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the parties accordingly wish to execute this recordable instrument, assigning all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Buyer;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller and Buyer agree as follows:

- 1. Seller hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Buyer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Marks throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of Seller's business symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement and this Trademark Assignment shall not be deemed to limit, enlarge or extinguish any obligation of Seller or Buyer under the Asset Purchase Agreement, all of which obligations shall survive the delivery of this Trademark Assignment in accordance with the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, and that to the extent there is any conflict between this Trademark Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed on the date first written above.

SELLER: **BUYER**:

WIT DOT MEDIA, INC.

President

-DocuSigned by: Onno Faber

Onno Faber

SIGNATURE PAGE TO EXHIBIT 6.2(ii) – PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Schedule A

TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Marks

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	JURISDICTION	REG. DATE
TAPSTACK	86908298	5233438	United States	June 27, 2017
DINGDONG	85944054	4608116	United States	Sept. 23, 2014

ActiveUS 177209927v.3

RECORDED: 06/25/2020